
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

IN RE LUCKIN COFFEE INC.  
SECURITIES LITIGATION 

Case No. 1:20-cv-01293-JPC-JLC 

NOTICE OF CLASS COUNSEL’S MOTION FOR 
ATTORNEYS’ FEES AND LITIGATION EXPENSES 

TO: All Counsel of Record 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that in accordance with Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 23(e) 

and 23(h) and this Court’s Revised Order Preliminarily Approving Settlement and Providing for 

Notice of the Settlement dated October 26, 2021 (ECF No. 316), Class Counsel Kessler Topaz 

Meltzer & Check, LLP and Bernstein Litowitz Berger & Grossmann LLP will and do hereby move 

this Court, before the Honorable John P. Cronan, on July 22, 2022 at 11:00 a.m., for entry of an 

Order awarding attorneys’ fees and litigation expenses.  This motion is based on (a) the Joint 

Declaration of Sharan Nirmul and Salvatore J. Graziano in Support of (I) Lead Plaintiffs’ Motion 

for Final Approval of Settlement and Plan of Allocation and (II) Class Counsel’s Motion for 

Attorneys’ Fees and Litigation Expenses; (b) the Memorandum of Law in Support of Class 

Counsel’s Motion for Attorneys’ Fees and Litigation Expenses; and (c) all other papers and 

proceedings herein.  A proposed Order granting the requested relief will be submitted with Class 

Counsel’s reply papers after the deadline for objecting to the motion has passed. 
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Dated: June 10, 2022 Respectfully submitted, 

KESSLER TOPAZ MELTZER  
 & CHECK, LLP 

s/ Sharan Nirmul          
Sharan Nirmul 
Gregory M. Castaldo 
Richard A. Russo, Jr. 
Nathan A. Hasiuk 
Lisa M. Port 
280 King of Prussia Road 
Radnor, Pennsylvania 19087 
Telephone: (610) 667-7706 
Facsimile: (610) 667-7056 
snirmul@ktmc.com 
gcastaldo@ktmc.com 
rrusso@ktmc.com 
nhasiuk@ktmc.com 
llambport@ktmc.com 

BERNSTEIN LITOWITZ BERGER 
 & GROSSMANN LLP

s/ Salvatore J. Graziano          
Salvatore J. Graziano 
John Rizio-Hamilton 
Jai Chandrasekhar 
Kate W. Aufses 
1251 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York 10020 
Telephone: (212) 554-1400 
Facsimile: (212) 554-1444 
salvatore@blbglaw.com 
johnr@blbglaw.com 
jai@blbglaw.com 
kate.aufses@blbglaw.com 

Counsel for Lead Plaintiffs Sjunde AP-
Fonden and Louisiana Sheriffs’ Pension & 
Relief Fund and Class Counsel 

#3106420
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